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Clause Number

52.203-19
5252.232-9567
5252.216-9536
52.203-13
52.204-7
52.204-10
52.209-6

52.209-10
52.219-8
52.222-19
52.222-26
52.222-35
52.222-37
52.222-38
52.222-54
52.230-2
52.232-25
52.234-1
52.244-6
52.245-1
252.203-7004
252.204-7000
252.204-7012
252.209-7004

252.211-7003
252.225-7001
252.225-7002
252.225-7003

252.225-7004

252.225-7013
252.225-7021
252.225-7036
252.225-7036

252.225-7036
252.225-7036

252.245-7004
252.246-7007
52.246-25
252:219-7003-
2522097001
52.209-5
252.211-7003
252.219-7004
52.243-7
52.204-21

Date

(JAN 2017)

(OCT-2005)

(SER-2003)
(OCT 2015)

(OCT 2016)
(OCT 2016)
(OCT 2015)

(NOV 2015)
(NOV 2016)
(OCT 2016)
(SEP 2016)
(OCT 2015)
(FEB 2016)
(FEB 2016)
(OCT 2015)
(OCT 2015)
(JAN 2017)
(SEP 2016)
(JAN 2017)
(JAN 2017)
(DEC 2016)
(DEC 2016)
(DEC 2016)
(OCT 2015)

(MAR 2016)
(DEC 2016)
(DEC 2016)
(OCT 2015)

(OCT 2015)

(MAY 2016)
(DEC 2016)
(DEC 2016)
(DEC 2016)

(DEC 2016)
(DEC 2016)

(SEP 2016)
(AUG 2016)
(FEB 1997)
(OCT2014)

(SAN-2009)
(OCT 2015)

(MAR 2016)
(OCT 2014)
(JAN 2017)
(Jun 2016)

Title

Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or Statements

Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
System for Award Management
Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards

Protecting the Government’s Interest When Subcontracting With Contractors Debarred,

Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment

Prohibition on Contracting With Inverted Domestic Corporations

Utilization of Small Business Concerns

Child Labor-Cooperation with Authorities and Remedies

Equal Opportunity

Equal Opportunity for Veterans

Employment Reports on Veterans

Compliance With Veterans’ Employment Reporting Requirements

Employment Eligibility Verification

Cost Accounting Standards

Prompt Payment

Industrial Resources Developed Under Defense Production Act Title Il
Subcontracts for Commercial Items

Government Property

Display of Fraud Hotline Poster(s)

Disclosure Of Information

Safeguarding of Unclassified Controlled Technical Information

Subcontracting With Firms That Are Owned or Controlled By The Government of a
Country that is a State Sponsor of Terrorism

Item Unique Identification and Valuation

Buy American And Balance of Payments Program-Basic

Qualifying Country Sources As Subcontractors

Report of Intended Performance Outside the United States and Canada-Submission
with Offer

Report of Intended Performance Outside the United States and Canada-Submission
after Award

Duty-Free Entry-Basic

Trade Agreements-Basic

Buy American-Free Trade Agreement-Balance of Payments Program-Basic

Buy American -Free Trade Agreement-Balance of Payments Program-Alternate |l

Buy American -Free Trade Agreement-Balance of Payments Program-Alternate I
Buy American -Free Trade Agreement-Balance of Payments Program-Alternate V

Reporting, Reutilization, and Disposal

Contractor Counterfeit Electronic Part Detection and Avoidance System
Limitation of Liability - Services

. . Sl . DOP-C ;

CERTIFICATION REGARDING RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS
ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (TEST PROGRAM)
NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES

Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information Systems



LIMITATIONS ON THE USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THIRD-PARTY CONTRACTOR
252.204-7009 (OCT 2016) REPORTED CYBER INCIDENT INFORMATION

252.246-7008 (OCT 2016) SOURCES OF ELECTRONIC PARTS

5252:204-9504- (JAN2007) DISCLOSURE-OF-CONTRACHINFORMAHONANAVAIR)-

GOVERNMENT-PROPERTY-FOR THE-PERFORMANCE OF THIS-CONTRACT-
5252:245:0500-  (MAY-2014) 5



