N00019-16-G-0005 P00002		
Clause Number	Date	Title
52.203-19	(JAN 2017)	Prohibition on Requiring Certain Internal Confidentiality Agreements or Statements
5252.232-9507	(OCT 2005)	Limitation of Funds - Time and Material and Labor-Hour Contracts (NAVAIR)
5252.216-9536	(SEP 2003)	ORDERS UNDER BOAs (COST-REIMBURSEMENT) (NAVAIR)
52.203-13	(OCT 2015)	Contractor Code of Business Ethics and Conduct
52.204-7	(OCT 2016)	System for Award Management
52.204-10	(OCT 2016)	Reporting Executive Compensation and First-Tier Subcontract Awards
52.209-6	(OCT 2015)	Protecting the Government's Interest When Subcontracting With Contractors Debarred,
		Suspended, or Proposed for Debarment
52.209-10	(NOV 2015)	Prohibition on Contracting With Inverted Domestic Corporations
52.219-8	(NOV 2016)	Utilization of Small Business Concerns
52.222-19	(OCT 2016)	Child Labor-Cooperation with Authorities and Remedies
52.222-26	(SEP 2016)	Equal Opportunity
52.222-35	(OCT 2015)	Equal Opportunity for Veterans
52.222-37	(FEB 2016)	Employment Reports on Veterans
52.222-38	(FEB 2016)	Compliance With Veterans' Employment Reporting Requirements
52.222-54	(OCT 2015)	Employment Eligibility Verification
52.230-2	(OCT 2015)	Cost Accounting Standards
52.232-25	(JAN 2017)	Prompt Payment
52.234-1	(SEP 2016)	Industrial Resources Developed Under Defense Production Act Title III
52.244-6	(JAN 2017)	Subcontracts for Commercial Items
52.245-1	(JAN 2017)	Government Property
252.203-7004	(DEC 2016)	• •
252.204-7000	(DEC 2016)	Disclosure Of Information
252.204-7012	(DEC 2016)	Safeguarding of Unclassified Controlled Technical Information
252.209-7004	(OCT 2015)	Subcontracting With Firms That Are Owned or Controlled By The Government of a
	,	Country that is a State Sponsor of Terrorism
252.211-7003	(MAR 2016)	Item Unique Identification and Valuation
252.225-7001	(DEC 2016)	Buy American And Balance of Payments Program-Basic
252.225-7002	(DEC 2016)	Qualifying Country Sources As Subcontractors
252.225-7003	(OCT 2015)	Report of Intended Performance Outside the United States and Canada-Submission
		with Offer
252.225-7004	(OCT 2015)	Report of Intended Performance Outside the United States and Canada-Submission
252 225 7012	(MAY 2016)	after Award
252.225-7013	(MAY 2016)	
252.225-7021	•	Trade Agreements-Basic
252.225-7036	(DEC 2016)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
252.225-7036	(DEC 2016)	Buy American -Free Trade Agreement-Balance of Payments Program-Alternate II
252.225-7036	(DEC 2016)	Buy American -Free Trade Agreement-Balance of Payments Program-Alternate III
050 005 7000	(DEC 0046)	Duy Associates From Trade Associate Delever of Developed December Alternate V
252.225-7036	(DEC 2016)	Buy American -Free Trade Agreement-Balance of Payments Program-Alternate V
252.245-7004	(SEP 2016)	Reporting, Reutilization, and Disposal
252.246-7007	(AUG 2016)	Contractor Counterfeit Electronic Part Detection and Avoidance System
52.246-25	(FEB 1997)	Limitation of Liability - Services
252.219-7003	(OCT 2014)	Small Business Subcontracting Plan (DOD Contracts)
252.209-7001	(JAN 2009)	Disclosure of Ownership or Control by the Government of a Terrorist Country
52.209-5	(OCT 2015)	CERTIFICATION REGARDING RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS
252.211-7003	(MAR 2016)	ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION
252.219-7004	(OCT 2014)	SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (TEST PROGRAM)
52.243-7	(JAN 2017)	NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES
52.204-21	(Jun 2016)	Basic Safeguarding of Covered Contractor Information Systems

252.204-7009	(OCT 2016)	LIMITATIONS ON THE USE OR DISCLOSURE OF THIRD-PARTY CONTRACTOR
		REPORTED CYBER INCIDENT INFORMATION
252.246-7008	(OCT 2016)	SOURCES OF ELECTRONIC PARTS
5252.204-9504	(JAN 2007)	DISCLOSURE OF CONTRACT INFORMATION (NAVAIR)
5252.245-9500	(MAY 2014)	GOVERNMENT PROPERTY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF THIS CONTRACT (NAVAIR)